

## 2024 ENDORSING CONVENTION CALL FOR HOUSE DISTRICTS 25A & 25B

**To:** Olmsted County Delegates & Alternates of House Districts 25A & 25B **From:** The Executive Committee of Olmsted County Republican Party

Pursuant to Article XII, Section 1(a) of the Olmsted County Constitution, an Endorsing Convention for House Districts 25A & 25B is hereby called to meet at:

## Oak Hills Wesleyan Church 410 28th St SW, Rochester

Thursday April 25, 2024: Call to Order at 6:30pm Registration: Opens at 5:30pm & Closes at 7pm

The 2024 Olmsted County Endorsing Convention for House Districts 25A and 25B shall be comprised of Delegates and Alternates elected at the 2024 Olmsted County Precinct Caucuses that reside within the boundaries of their respective House Districts.

The Convention shall be held for the purpose of:

- 1. Endorsing candidates for MN House Districts 25A & 25B.
- 2. Transaction of other business as may properly come before the convention.

Registration Fee: FREE for Delegates, Alternates, and guests. Guests must be accompanied by a Delegate or Alternate.